TABLE 7.3

Percentage of Criminal Informant Program Files with
Compliance Deficiencies Identified by the Inspection Division
(May 2002 - October 2004)

Non-compliance
Rate
27%
26%
25%
25%
24%
22%

Field Division

Field Division [ Nom-compliance
Rate

Columbia, SC 88%
Buffalo, NY 85%
Albany, NY 68%

Anchorage, AK
Atlanta, GA
Minneapolis, MN
Denver, CO

Las Vegas, NV
El Paso, TX

65%
63%
59%
58% Charlotte, NC 21%
| Omaha, NE | 56% Chicago, IL 21%

Cleveland, OH 56% Memphis, TN 20%
56%
53%
52%
43%
39%
37%

Sacramento, CA
Oklahoma City, OK
Springfield, IL
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Ibuquerque, NM
ewark, NJ

ittle Rock, AR
eattle, WA

35%
29%
29%
28% Kansas City, MO
27%
27%

Bold = Exceeds threshold for the Asset/Informant Unit reinspection
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